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Product
Product number
Batch numbeÍ
Date of analysis

Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance

Solubility
Identification
Specific rotation
Ammonium
Chloride
Sulfate

Iron
Hea\y metals

Loss on drying
Residue on ignition
Methanol
Assay

RESULT
complies
complies
complies
+15.1

0.00
<200
<200
<10
<10
0.00
0.00
189

99.9

UNTTS

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
o/o

%
ppm
%

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the Íesults ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. Q. de Hoog; pharmacist

DepaÍfnent of Quality ConÍol Duchefa B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific Purpose.

m.itaddress: Postbus 809,2003 RV Haan€m -Íhe Netherlands r6láphono:+31(0)23 - 531 9093 ibsn:N1541NG80651466180
visiting address:A. HoÍmanweg 71 - 2031 BH Haarlem rêlêtax: +31(0)23 - 531 80 27 bic: INGBNL2A

€-mail: inÍo@ducheÍa.nl

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

L-SERINE
s0718
013839
29-t2-2015
30- l 1-2018

store at room temperature in a well closed container

SPECIFICATION
v/hite crystalline po\rder
soluble in water
conform
+14.0-+15.6
< 200
< 200
< 300
< l0
< l0
< 0.5
< 0.1
< 200
99.0 - 101.0


