

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product : L-SERINE
Product number : S0718
Batch number : 013839
Date of analysis : 29-12-2015
Date of expiry : 30-11-2018

Packaging and storage : store at room temperature in a well closed container

Amagranga	SPECIFICATION white crystalline powder	RESULT complies	UNITS	REMARKS
Appearance		complies		20°C / 250 g/l
Solubility	soluble in water			
Identification	conform	complies		IR
Specific rotation	+14.0 - +15.6	+15.1	0	at 25C
Ammonium	≤200	0.00	ppm	
Chloride	≤200	< 200	ppm	
Sulfate	≤300	< 200	ppm	
Iron	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	
Heavy metals	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	as Pb
Loss on drying	≤ 0.5	0.00	%	
Residue on ignition	≤ 0.1	0.00	%	
Methanol	≤200	189	ppm	
Assay	99.0 - 101.0	99.9	%	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. Q. de Hoog, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 20-06-2018

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.